



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019**

M.C GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State.
SI Naresh Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

19.12.2019

CrI. M.A.No. 43086/2019

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CrI. M.A. 43085/2018

The petitioner seeks joint trial in respect of 31 cases, and has challenged the impugned order dated 16.9.2019.

Issue notice. Ld. APP for the State appears on advance notice, and accepts notice.

Notice be issued to the respondents no. 2 to 7 by all modes, on the petitioner taking the necessary steps, returnable on 24.2.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019/ib