

\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019
M.C GARG Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for
State.
Mr. Sandeep Jain, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **16.03.2020**

In terms of Notification No. 51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020
issued by the High Court, the present matter stands adjourned to
04.08.2020.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MARCH 16, 2020
ha