



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019**
M.C GARG

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pratyansh Pandey, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Naresh Kumar, P.S.
Connaught Place, New Delhi

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
17.01.2023

%

1. Status Report has not been filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 7 through all permissible modes including electronically, on filing process fee within four weeks, returnable on 18.07.2023.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
JANUARY 17, 2023/ns