



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019
M.C GARG Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State.
SI Jaipal Singh, SI Lovely,
PS Connaught Place, New
Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
04.03.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 18.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 4, 2024

"SK"