



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019**

M.C GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mudit Goswami, Mr.
Rudraksh & Mr. Rudraksh
& Mr. Rajat, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State with Mr. Vinay
Kumar, Mr. Tushant, Mr.
Rajiv Kumar Dubey & Mr.
Dipanshu Aggarwal,
Advocates.
SI Navneet Yadav (P.S.
Connaught Place).
Mr. Sandeep Jain,
Advocate for R-2 & 3
(Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

List on 30.07.2024 alongwith CRL.Rev.P 89/2020.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 18, 2024

'Aman'