



\$~25 to 31

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019
- + CRL.REV.P. 89/2020 & CRL.M.A. 2115/2020
- + CRL.REV.P. 1142/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29292/2023
- + CRL.REV.P. 677/2023 & CRL.M.A. 16040/2023
- + CRL.REV.P. 31/2024 & CRL.M.A. 530/2024, CRL.M.A. 531/2024 & CRL.M.A. 532/2024
- + CRL.REV.P. 539/2024, CRL.M.A. 12094/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12096/2024
- + CRL.REV.P. 733/2024, CRL.M.A. 17190/2024, CRL.M.A. 17191/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17192/2024

Present: Mr. Rudraksh Nakra & Mr. Aayush Goswami,
Advs. for petitioner in Item no. 25
Mr. Madhav Khurana, Adv. (Amicus Curiae), Item-26
Mr. Archit Kaushik, Adv. for Petitioner in Item 26-31 (through VC)
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State with Mr. Deepinder Singh Gogna, Mr. Avdesh Kumar, Mr. Anurag Bhatnagar, Mr. Shantanu Chandra, Mr. Rohit, Mr. Akshit Vohra, Mr. Harsh Panwar, Ms. Mannat Sardana, Ms. Sehej Kaur & Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Advs. in Item Nos. 25 to 31
SI Navneet Yadav, PS- Cannaught Place, Item-25
SI Karamveer, PS- Mundka, Item-27
Inspector Anand Pratap Singh, PS- EOW in Item Nos. 26-31

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 12.09.2024.
3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 30, 2024

"SS"