



\$~37 to 43

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019**
- + **CRL.REV.P. 89/2020 & CRL.M.A. 2115/2020**
- + **CRL.REV.P. 1142/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29292/2023**
- + **CRL.REV.P. 677/2023 & CRL.M.A. 16040/2023**
- + **CRL.REV.P. 31/2024, CRL.M.A. 530/2024, CRL.M.A. 531/2024 & CRL.M.A. 532/2024**
- + **CRL.REV.P. 539/2024, CRL.M.A. 12094/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12096/2024**
- + **CRL.REV.P. 733/2024, CRL.M.A. 17190/2024, CRL.M.A. 17191/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17192/2024**

Present : Mr. Mudit Jain, Ms. Garima Singh & Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal, Advs. for petitioner in Item No. 37.
Mr. Archit Kaushik, Adv. for petitioners in Item No. 38 to 43.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State in Item No. 37 to 43.
SI Rashmi, PS Connaught Place in Item No. 37.
Insp. Anand Pratap Singh & SI Arvind, PS EOW.
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv. for complainant in Item No. 38 & 43 through V.C.
Mr. Madhav Khurana (Amicus) with Ms. Sanjivani Patt Joshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

1. Mr. Raghav Gupta, the learned counsel appears for some of the complainants. He submits that he has filed an application for impleadment.
2. List on 22.10.2024.
3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/"SK"