



\$~135

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019**

M.C GARG

.....Petitioner  
Through: Proxy Counsel  
(appearance not given)

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,  
APP for the State  
SI Navneet Yadav, PS-  
Connaught Place

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**23.10.2024**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel who is to address arguments is indisposed.
2. At his request, list on 28.02.2025.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**OCTOBER 23, 2024**  
**“SS”**