



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019**

M.C GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yugant Sharma, Mr. Samta
Sharma, Mr. Harjas Singh Gujral,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with SI Rohit Kumar, PS Connaught
Place

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. Mr. Yugant Sharma, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel, Mr. Mudit Jain, is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 17th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/ab