



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6575/2019 & CRL.M.A. 43085/2019**

M.C GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yugant Sharma, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 25.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'rs'